

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3554/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2007 in Misc.Crl.C No.2133/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P., GWALIOR BENCH)

MOTOR INDUSTRIES CO.LTD.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MERCANTILE AGENCIES &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay]

Date: 03/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Jawaharlal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in Criminal  
Case No.3546 of 2006 pending before Judicial Magistrate First Class, Gwalior.Learned counsel, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, accepts notice on behalf of  
the respondent no.1.Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if  
any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master