

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3554/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2007 in MCRLC No.  
2133/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MOTOR INDUSTRIES CO.LTD.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MERCANTILE AGENCIES &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.  
  
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv  
Mr.Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Shashank S.Parihar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for  
the respondent seeking adjournment on the ground of self-illness,  
the matter stands adjourned.(Kusum Syal)  
Sr. P.A.(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master