

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3554/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2007 in MCRLC No.
2133/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MOTOR INDUSTRIES CO.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MERCANTILE AGENCIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. R.Jawahar Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

 Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for
the parties that the parties have settled their dispute.
Hence learned counsel for the parties is granted four weeks'
time for filing the Memo of Settlement.

List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master